
WATSONVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
CA0440300

215 Union St, Watsonville, CA  95076

Date Range for Date Reported:

Prepared On:
Date Range for Date Occurred:

01/28/2026  07:12 PRESS LOG  -  CASES
01/26/2026  20:00 - 01/28/2026  02:10
01/27/2026  01:50 - 01/28/2026  02:10

Location Crime DescriptionCase # Case Summary
D/T Occured

Person(s) Name and AgeD/T Reported
11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0030401/27/2026  01:50 Ohlone Parkway & W 
Beach St01/27/2026  01:50

Arrestee - CRUZ, MARTIN, 40Martin Chavez Cruz (5/15/86) was 
arrested for possession of unlawful 
paraphernalia near Ohlone Pkwy./W. 
Beach St. Cruz was cited and released 
(W166542).

166(A)(4) - PC; Contempt Of Court:disobey 
Court Order/Etc; Misdemeanor

26W-0030901/27/2026  13:04 1900 Block of Freedom Bl
01/27/2026  13:04

Arrestee - VASQUEZ, JOEL SAINOS, 
42

Joel Sainos-Vasquez (DOB 7/24/84) 
was arrested for having a warrant for 
his arrest.  He was transported to the 
Santa Cruz County Jail where he was 
booked.

01/27/2026  15:39
01/27/2026  15:39

.
166(A)(4) - PC; Contempt Of Court:disobey 
Court Order/Etc; Misdemeanor

26W-0031201/27/2026  16:04 700 Block of Rodriguez St
01/27/2026  16:04

(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)
RP/Victim - Barcelo, Andrew, 28
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

Joshua Barcelo a restraining order 
protecting his brother. Joshua was not 
located. Warrant requested.

484(A) - PC; Theft Of Personal Property; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0031301/26/2026  20:00 100 Block of Quiet 
Meadow Dr01/27/2026  14:55

RP/Victim - Rivero, Alexia, 20
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

An unknown subject entered an 
apartment complex laundromat and 
stole the victims clothing. A report 
was taken to document the incident. 
Case closed due to lack of 
investigative leads.

11364(A) - HS; Possess Unlawful Paraphernalia; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0031601/28/2026  01:42 100 Block of Alta Vista Dr
01/28/2026  01:42

Arrestee - Lozano, Rene, 55
(Non-Victim/Non-Arrestee name 
withheld.)

(A1) Rene Lozano was arrested for 
being in possession of drug 
paraphernalia. Lozano was cited and 
released at the scene.

BW/M - PC; Bench Warrant Misdemeanor; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0031701/28/2026  01:47 200 Block of Union St
01/28/2026  01:47

(Juvenile name withheld.)A male juvenile was arrested for a 
misdemeanor warrant at 215 Union 
St. The juvenile was booked into 
juvenile hall.

BW/M - PC; Bench Warrant Misdemeanor; 
Misdemeanor

26W-0031901/28/2026  02:10 1400 Block of Main St
01/28/2026  02:10

Arrestee - RODRIGUEZ, SUZANNE 
MARIE, 47

WPD officers contacted (A) Suzanne 
Marie Rodriguez and discovered she 
had multiple local warrants. 
Rodriguez was cited and released 
from the scene for the confirmed 
warrants.
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